Fabricators of Quality Fiberglass Products for the Electric Utility Industry
21415 US Highway 75 NW · P.O. Box 27 · Warren · Minnesota · 56762
Ph: (218) 745-5095 · Fx: (218) 745-4990 · www.nordicfi berglass.com Page  2801/10
ORDIC FIBERGLASS, INC.
Material Specifi cations:  Cabinets are produced of fi re retardant resin and a combination of chopped glass spray-up and hand-lay up using woven roving glass reinforcement. The exterior is
covered with gel-coat, which contains UV stabilizer for superior weather-ability.      All hardware is stainless steel.
ND Roto-Cab Sectionalizing Cabinets
A

ND-38-MG-S108-X-X (single-phase cabinet) 37.5” 27” 37” 36” 37” 5° 2
SGDC-6355-MG-X-X (three-phase cabinet) 63” 39” 55”-63” 63” 55” 3° 1
Ordering Example:  ND-28H-MG-103-4152-B1A
Style Dimensions Color Mounting
Plate
Load or Dead Break
Junction Accommodations
Ground
System
ND 28H MG 103 4152 B1A
N-Nordic
D-Design
H=Hinged Lid
Standard lid is
removable with
a interconnect-
ing stainless
steel baffl e.
Base comes
with a baffl e
too.
Hinged lid is
optional
MG-Munsell
Green
WG-Willow
Green
DT-Desert Tan
GR-Mist Gray
Special Colors
upon request
103: ND-28
102C: ND-37
S108: ND-38
SGDC is cus-
tomizable for
mounting
Optional Mount-
ing Plates:
S prefi x=
Stainless Steel
Mounting Plates
(In-line Parking)
X=No load or deabreak junctions B1A= 3/8” solid con-
ductor
X=No Ground System
Optional
Copper Ground
Systems:
W1A=#2 bare strand
wire
4
Interfaces:
2=2pt.
3=3pt.
4=4pt.
15
Kilo-Volts:
15-15kV
25=25kV
35=35kV
2
Amps:
2=200A
6=600A
Accommodates 1, 2-4pt. Junction with U-strap from the following
manufacturers:
H=Hubbell, E=Elastimold, C=Cooper
200Amp Loadbreak Junction w-103 or 102C S108
kV H E C HEC
15 Yes Yes Yes Yes
25 Yes Yes Yes Yes
35 N/A Yes No Yes